

PAGE	CUST NO	YARD #	INVOICE DATE						
1 of 1	1002716	1718	11/13/2018						
INVOICE NUMBER									

92845350

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B MERIT ENERGY

PO BOX 2.50

[HOLCOMB

KS US 67851

O ATTN:

ALISHA

LEASE NAME

River Bend

LOCATION В

COUNTY

Finney

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION T JOB CONTACT

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

6

Surface Casing set @ 1783'

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TEF	RMS	DUE DATE		
41144640	19570				Net - 3	0 days	12/13/2018		
			QTY	U of M	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
or Service Date	es: 11/07/2018 to	11/07/2018		×					
0041144640					,		-		
171817180L Cer	nent-New Well Casing/	Pi 11/07/2018		4,0	6				
Cement Surface	_								
A-Con' Blend			510.00	EA		13.95	7,114.50		
Premium Plus Cer	ment		165.00			12.23			
Celloflake	morit.		338.00			2.78			
Calcium Chloride			1,752.00			0.79			
	gular, 8 5/8" (Blue)		1.00			380.00			
	ert Float Valves. 8 5/8	п	1.00	EA		280.00			
Centralizer, 8 5/8			6.00	EA		90.00	540.		
Top Rubber Ceme			1.00	EA		225.00	225.		
	g (PU, cars one way)"		80.00	MI		3.38	270.		
Heavy Equipment	Mileage		240.00	MI		5.63	1,351.		
Proppant & Bulk	Del. Chgs., per ton mi	l o	2,544.00	EA		1.88	4,782.		
Blending & Mixing	g Service Charge		675.00	SK		1.05	708.		
Plug Container Ut	tilization Charge		1.00	EA -		187.50	187.		
Depth Charge; 10	001'-2000'		1.00	EA		1,125.00	1,125.0		
Cement Data Acc	quisition Monitor		1.00	EA		412.50	412.5		
"Service Supervis	or, first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA		131.25			
Additional Discou	nt Per Agreement		1.00	EA	22	2,185.05-	2,185.0		
			,						
		3							
		4							
			-						
	F								

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

SUB TOTAL

TAX

19,665.44 910.77

INVOICE TOTAL

20,576.21



(B)	BAS		1700 S. Country Estates Raod Liberal, KS 67901	SERVICE ORDER - 1	718-17180 L
	ENERGY SE	HVICES	PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280	Date: 1	1/7/2018
Well Name:				Location:	
River Bend #				34,24,32 RRC #:	
County - State: Finney, Ks				RRC#:	
Type Of Servic	e:			Customer's Order #:	
	t Surface Cas				
	Customer:		T5.		
	Address:	anden eitt	voices@meritenergy.com		
		AFE# 6220	06		U Outd-
As a consideration, t default in payment o	he above named Custo f Customers account b	omer agrees to pa y such date, Cust	y Basic Energy Services in accord with the rates and terms stated in Basic Energy Services current price lists. Invoices are payable N omer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enfol titions shall be governed by the farso of the state where services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished.	ce collection of said account, Customer	ragrees to pay all
				JED, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS F	OR A
			upplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPL D BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Boald Energy Services, liability and Customer's ex e) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies, or materials upon their return to Basic Energy Services appressly limited		whether in upplies or materials
or , at Basic Energy	Services, option, to the	allowance to the	Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services be liable for special, indirect, puritive or consecutive of consecutive or consecuti	_l uential damages.	
CODE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TOTAL
CL101	510	Sk	'A-Con' Blend	18.60	9486.00
CL110	165	Sk	Premium Plus Cement	16.30 3.70	2689.50 1250.60
CC102 CC109	338 1752	Lb Lb	Celloflake Calcium Chloride	1.05	1839,60
CF253	1/52	Ea	Guide Shoe - Regular, 8 5/8" (Blue)	380.00	380.00
CF1453	1	Ea	Flapper Type Insert Float Valves. 8 5/8" (Blue)	280.00	280.00
CF1753	6	Ea	Centralizer, 8 5/8" (Blue)	90.00	540.00
CF105	1 040	Ea	Top Rubber Cement Plug, 8 5/8"	225.00 7.50	225.00 1800.00
E101 CE240	240 675	Mi Sk	Heavy Equipment Mileage Blending & Mixing Service Charge	1.40	945.00
E113	2544	Tn/Mi	Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile	2.50	6360.00
CE202	1	4 Hrs	Depth Charge; 1001'-2000'	1500.00	1500.00
CE504	1	Job	Plug Container Utilization Charge	250.00 4.50	250.00 360.00
E100	80	Mi Ea	Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way) Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc.	175.00	175.00
S003 T105	1	Ea	Cement Data Acquisition Monitor / Strip Chart Recorder	550.00	550.00
1100					
			Mall Royal Royal La		
			Well 70.00 Social		
			AFF (02206	1,	
			Al - Sea - Land		
			GL 85001012		
			Ca 1, (+1		
			Office		
			Data 11-7-18		
			Date	Book Total:	\$28,630.70
				Taxes: Disc. Price:	\$21,850.49
			Additional 10% Discount as per Agreement on Cement Services	10% Disc	\$2,185.05
				Adjusted Price	\$19,665.44
				YES	NO
PUMP TRUCK N	IUMBER:	37723-19570			H
DRIVER! A I	lie		OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF DERSONEL WAS SATISFACTORY	. <u>Z</u>	ä
DRIVER:	1/1			/	
		2	- X/Om Bah		
	BASICENERGY	ERVICES	CUSTOMER OR H	S AGENT	To.
0	mor Comments	or Consorre			
Custo	mer Comments	or concerns.			

PRESSURE PUMPING

Job Log

					300 FO							
Custome	garden eity				Cement Pump N	377	723	-19570 Shrs	Operator TRK No.:	96815		
Addres	sublette.in	oices@merite	.com	Ticket	#: 171	1718-17180 L			30464-19883	14355-37724		
City, State, Zij	» AFE# 6220	16		Job Ty	ne:	Z42 - Cer			Casing			
Service Distric	ti			Well Ty	ne:			OIL				
Well Name and No	River Bend #6			Well Location	on: 34,24	,32	County:	Finney	State:	Ks		
Туре	Type of Cmt		Ad		Additives			Truck Loaded On				
A-CON		510	3%CaCl, 1/2#POL			YFLAKE	:LAKE 3046		-19883	Front	Back	
PREMIUM PLUS		165	3%CaCl, 1/2#POL			YFLAKE		14355	-37724	Front	Back	
	18.									Front	Back	
Lead	/Tail:	Weight #1 Gal.	Cu/	Ft/sk	sk Water Requirem			CU. FT. Man		lours / Personnel		
Le	ad:	12.1	2.	41		14		1229.1	Man Hours:	40		
Ta	ail:	14.8	1.35		3.32	32		# of Men on Job: 4				
Time		Volume	Pu	mps	Pre	ssure(PSI)		Do	escription of Opera	ation and Material	s	
(am/pm)	(BPM)	(BBLS)	Т	С	Tubing	Casing						
8:30								Ol	N LOC, SAFTE	Y MTG, R.U.		
11:27						2200			TEST LI	NES		
11:29 AM	5					130	4		START LEAD	@ 12.1#		
12:15 PM	5.4	219				100	\perp		START TAIL	.@ 14.8#		
12:24 PM		40					4	S	HUT DOWN, [DROP PLUG		
12:29	5.3				1 .	<u> </u>	4	START DISPLACEMENT, WASHUP ON PLUG				
12:57	2	100		-		500	\dashv	SLOW RATE				
1:04 PM		110.5	-			570-1100	1	PLUG DOWN				
13:09				_			RELEASE PSI, FLOAT HELD					
							JOB COMPLET					
						-	+	THANK	YOU FOR YO	OUR BUSINES	SSIII	
							+					
				_			+					
							+					
						W	el				-	
					×	AF	=				_	
	1					GL	T					
						GL	+				-	
						Of	tic	ce			_	
						Da	at	е		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owne	_	
				_			1					
Size Hole	12 1/4	Depth		1:	793'		+	TYPE				
Size & Wt. Csg.	8 5/8 24	Depth	178		New / Used		-	Packer	In	epth		
tbg.		Depth					_	Retainer		epth		
Top Plugs		Туре			/		_	Perfs		IBP		
ustomer Signature:			,	1		Basic Repres	_			HAD HINZ		
			lang I fall		1	Basic Signature:			AR			
No of the open					Date of Service	ce:	1	1/7/2018				
		17					-					